

NUMBER OF BID SOLICITATIONS RECEIVED	2	
NAME OF PROPOSER	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	BLACKROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
ADDRESS	P.O. BOX 556	1316 EMGLISHTOWN ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857
CONTACT NAME	BRIAN COOPER, PE, MANAGER OF ENGINEERING	JACQUELINE VALE
TELEPHONE	732-308-1113	732-967-6400
FAX	732-308-1034	732-967-6402
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:bcooper@earleco.com/">bcooper@earleco.com/</a>	<a href="mailto:info@blackrocknj.com">info@blackrocknj.com</a>
BID GUARANTEE	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% W.P.O.A. MICHELLE ANNE MCMAHON	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% W.P.O.A.ADRIANA GIAMMICHELE
CONSENT OF SURETY	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A. MICHELLE ANNE MCMAHON	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA W.P.O.A.ADRIANA GIAMMICHELE
PERFORMANCE BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
MAINTENANCE BOND 100% GUARANTEEING AGAINST DEFECTIVE QUALITY OF WORK OR MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK
USE OF SUB-CONTRACTOR	YES	YES
SUB-CONTRACTORS LICENSING	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PROHIBITED INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PROHIBITED INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN BELARUS AND RUSSIA	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	N/A	N/A
REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYEE INFORMATION (EIC)	CERT#72767 EXP.2/15/2031	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION (PWC)	CERT#741052 EXP.03/12/2025	CERT#667926 EXP. 2/08/2025
REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STATE & FEDERAL DEBARMENT CERTIFICATIONS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED PROPOSER WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
TOTAL AMOUNT -SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF UNIT PRICES WITH THE SCOPE OF WORK FROM #1 - #52	\$1,168,913.13	\$1,381,926.50
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	YES	YES
THREE (3) REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE

# Earle Asphalt Company

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**February 2024**

**BASE BID**

<b><u>ITEM #</u></b>	<b><u>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM &amp; PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES</u></b>	<b><u>TOTAL PRICE</u></b>
1	Mobilization Lump Sum @ \$ 60,000.00 Sixty thousand dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$60,000.00
2	Clearing Site Lump Sum @ \$ 71,150.03 Seventy one thousand one hundred fifty dollars & three cents (Write out unit price)	\$71,150.03
3	Project Video 1 UNIT @ \$ 500.00 per UNIT Five hundred dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$500.00
4	Traffic Director, Flagger 250 HOURS @ \$ 0.01 per HOUR Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$2.50
5	Uniform Traffic Director 500 HOURS @ \$150.00 per HOUR One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write out unit price)	\$75,000.00
6	Traffic Cones 50 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.50
7	Drums 20 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.20
8	Breakaway Barricade 20 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.20

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

9	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30") 4 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.04
10	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60") 6 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.06
11	Construction Sign 'D' (30"x24") 10 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.10
12	Construction Sign 'E' (30"x24") 10 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.10
13	Construction Sign 'F' (30"x24") 10 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.10
14	Construction Sign 'G' (24"x18") 5 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.05
15	Construction Sign 'H' (30"x12") 15 UNITS @ \$ 0.01 per UNIT Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$0.15
16	Inlet Filter, Type 2 47 UNITS @ \$ 25.00 per UNIT Twenty five dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$1,175.00
17	Excavation Unclassified, Test Hole 200 CY @ \$ 0.01 per CY Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$2.00

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**February 2024**

18	Tree Removal, Over 6" to 12" Diameter 1 UNIT @ \$ 750.00 per UNIT Seven hundred fifty dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$750.00
19	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter 1 UNIT @ \$ 1,500.00 per UNIT One thousand five hundred dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$1,500.00
20	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter 3 UNITS @ \$ 2,500.00 per UNIT Two thousand five hundred dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$7,500.00
21	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter 7 UNITS @ \$ 3,000.00 per UNIT Three thousand dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$21,000.00
22	Reset Manhole Casting, Sanitary, If & Where Directed 20 UNITS @ \$ 50.00 per UNIT Fifty dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$1,000.00
23	Repair of Structure, Inlet, If & Where Directed 10 UNITS @ \$ 800.00 per UNIT Eight hundred dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$8,000.00
24	6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece 27 UNITS @ \$ 500.00 per UNIT Five hundred dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$13,500.00
25	8" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece 17 UNITS @ \$ 500.00 per UNIT Five hundred dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$8,500.00
26	Bicycle Safe Frame and Grate, Type A 3 UNITS @ \$ 350.00 per UNIT Three hundred fifty dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$1,050.00

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**February 2024**

27	Bicycle Safe Frame and Grate, Type B 44 UNITS @ \$ 500.00 per UNIT Five hundred dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$22,000.00
28	Bicycle Safe Frame and Grate, Type E 2 UNITS @ \$ 1,250.00 per UNIT One thousand two hundred fifty dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$2,500.00
29	Inlet Concrete Modification 21 UNITS @ \$ 2,320.00 per UNIT Two thousand three hundred twenty dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$48,720.00
30	Steel Curb Plate, 10' Length 3 UNITS @ \$ 500.00 per UNIT Five hundred dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$1,500.00
31	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb 3,085 LF @ \$ 42.50 per LF Forty two dollars & fifty cents (Write out unit price)	\$131,112.50
32	Concrete Gutter, If & Where Directed 200 LF @ \$ 29.50 per LF Twenty nine dollars & fifty cents (Write out unit price)	\$5,900.00
33	Brick Paver Sidewalk 10 SY @ \$ 175.00 per SY One hundred seventy five dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$1,750.00
34	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 1,085 SY @ \$ 105.00 per SY One hundred five dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$113,925.00
35	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick 80 SY @ \$ 140.00 per SY One hundred forty dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$11,200.00

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

36	Detectable Warning Surface 42 SY @ \$ 275.00 per SY Two hundred seventy five dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$11,550.00
37	Compacted Dense Graded Aggregate 50 CY @ \$ 1.00 per CY One dollar & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$50.00
38	1 ½" Clean Stone 50 CY @ \$ 1.00 per CY One dollar & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$50.00
39	HMA Milling, 3" or Less 33,625 SY @ \$ 3.88 per SY Three dollars & eighty eight cents (Write out unit price)	\$130,465.00
40	HMA Pavement Repair 750 SY @ \$ 8.00 per SY Eight dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$6,000.00
41	Tack Coat 3,365 GALLONS @ \$ 0.01 per GAL Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$33.65
42	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 4,090 TONS @ \$ 88.00 per TON Eighty eight dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)	\$359,920.00
43	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Variable Thickness 514 TONS @ \$ 0.01 per TON Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)	\$5.14
44	Traffic Stripe, 4" Wide Yellow 11,664 LF @ \$ 0.50 per LF Zero dollars & fifty cents (Write out unit price)	\$5,832.00

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

45	Traffic Stripe, 4" Wide White 100 LF @ \$ 0.50	per LF	\$50.00
	Zero dollars & fifty cents (Write out unit price)		
46	Traffic Marking, 8" Wide White 3,835 LF @ \$ 1.75	per LF	\$6,711.25
	One dollar & seventy five cents (Write out unit price)		
47	Traffic Marking, 24" Wide White 674 LF @ \$ 5.04	per LF	\$3,396.96
	Five dollars & four cents (Write out unit price)		
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3 1,060 SY @ \$ 0.01	per SY	\$10.60
	Zero dollars & one cent (Write out unit price)		
49	Topsoiling, 5" Thick 1,060 SY @ \$ 10.00	per SY	\$10,600.00
	Ten dollars & zero cents (Write out unit price)		
50	Asphalt Price Adjustment 10,000 DOLLARS @ \$1.00	per DOLLAR	\$10,000.00
	One Dollar and Zero Cents (Write out unit price)		
51	Fuel Price Adjustment 5,000 DOLLARS @ \$1.00	per DOLLAR	\$5,000.00
	One Dollar and Zero Cents (Write out unit price)		
52	Allowance 10,000 DOLLARS @ \$1.00	per DOLLAR	\$10,000.00
	One Dollar and Zero Cents (Write out unit price)		

**TOTAL AMOUNT BID**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**Item Nos. 1 through 52:**

\$ 1,168,913.13

One million one hundred sixty eight thousand nine hundred thirteen Dollars and thirteen Cents

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID  
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Traffic Lines, Inc.  
ADDRESS 5100 Asbury Road  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Farmingdale, NJ 07727  
TELEPHONE: (732) 919-3100  
FAX NO. (732) 919-3101  
TRADE Striping  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Kevin Downes Tree Service Co., Inc.  
ADDRESS 65 Royal Avenue  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Hawthorne, NJ 07506  
TELEPHONE: (973) 238-9800  
FAX NO. (973) 238-0222  
TRADE Tree Clearing  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_



# Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

**BASE BID**

<b><u>ITEM #</u></b>	<b><u>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM &amp; PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES</u></b>	<b><u>TOTAL PRICE</u></b>
1	Mobilization Lump Sum @ \$ 60,000.00 Sixty thousand Dollars (Write out unit price)	60,000.00
2	Clearing Site Lump Sum @ \$ 50,000.00 Fifty thousand Dollars (Write out unit price)	50,000.00
3	Project Video 1 UNIT @ \$ 4,500.00 per UNIT Four thousand Five Hundred Dollars (Write out unit price)	4,500.00
4	Traffic Director, Flagger 250 HOURS @ \$ 0.01 per HOUR one cent (Write out unit price)	2.50
5	Uniform Traffic Director 500 HOURS @ \$150.00 per HOUR One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents (Write out unit price)	\$75,000.00
6	Traffic Cones 50 UNITS @ \$ 25.00 per UNIT twenty Five Dollars (Write out unit price)	1,250.00
7	Drums 20 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT one Dollar (Write out unit price)	20.00
8	Breakaway Barricade 20 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT one Dollar (Write out unit price)	20.00

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

9	Construction Sign 'B' (60"x30") 4 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	4.00
10	Construction Sign 'C' (72"x60") 6 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	6.00
11	Construction Sign 'D' (30"x24") 10 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	10.00
12	Construction Sign 'E' (30"x24") 10 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	10.00
13	Construction Sign 'F' (30"x24") 10 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	10.00
14	Construction Sign 'G' (24"x18") 5 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	5.00
15	Construction Sign 'H' (30"x12") 15 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	15.00
16	Inlet Filter, Type 2 47 UNITS @ \$ 1.00 per UNIT <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	47.00
17	Excavation Unclassified, Test Hole 200 CY @ \$ 1.00 per CY <i>one Dollar</i> (Write out unit price)	200.00

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

18	Tree Removal, Over 6" to 12" Diameter 1 UNIT @ \$ 1,200.00 per UNIT one thousand two hundred Dollars (Write out unit price)	1,200.00
19	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter 1 UNIT @ \$ 2,500.00 per UNIT two thousand Five Hundred Dollars (Write out unit price)	2,500.00
20	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter 3 UNITS @ \$ 2,800.00 per UNIT two thousand eight hundred Dollars (Write out unit price)	8,400.00
21	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter 7 UNITS @ \$ 3,600.00 per UNIT three thousand Six Hundred Dollars (Write out unit price)	25,200.00
22	Reset Manhole Casting, Sanitary, If & Where Directed 20 UNITS @ \$ 375.00 per UNIT three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars (Write out unit price)	7,500.00
23	Repair of Structure, Inlet, If & Where Directed 10 UNITS @ \$ 1,375.00 per UNIT one thousand three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars (Write out unit price)	13,750.00
24	6" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece 27 UNITS @ \$ 425.00 per UNIT Four Hundred twenty Five Dollars (Write out unit price)	11,475.00
25	8" Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece 17 UNITS @ \$ 425.00 per UNIT Four Hundred twenty Five Dollars (Write out unit price)	7,225.00
26	Bicycle Safe Frame and Grate, Type A 3 UNITS @ \$ 1,300.00 per UNIT one thousand three Hundred Dollars (Write out unit price)	3,900.00

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

27	Bicycle Safe Frame and Grate, Type B 44 UNITS @ \$ 1,500.00 per UNIT <u>one thousand Five Hundred Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>66,000.00</u>
28	Bicycle Safe Frame and Grate, Type E 2 UNITS @ \$ 1,650.00 per UNIT <u>one thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>3,300.00</u>
29	Inlet Concrete Modification 21 UNITS @ \$ 1,850.00 per UNIT <u>one thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>38,850.00</u>
30	Steel Curb Plate, 10' Length 3 UNITS @ \$ 850.00 per UNIT <u>Eight Hundred fifty Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>2,550.00</u>
31	6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb 3,085 LF @ \$ 55.00 per LF <u>Fifty Five Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>169,675.00</u>
32	Concrete Gutter, If & Where Directed 200 LF @ \$ 65.00 per LF <u>sixty Five Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>13,000.00</u>
33	Brick Paver Sidewalk 10 SY @ \$ 200.00 per SY <u>two Hundred Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>2,000.00</u>
34	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 1,085 SY @ \$ 115.00 per SY <u>one Hundred fifteen Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>124,775.00</u>
35	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick 80 SY @ \$ 120.00 per SY <u>one Hundred twenty Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>9,600.00</u>

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

36	Detectable Warning Surface 42 SY @ \$ <u>900.00</u> per SY <u>Nine Hundred Dollars</u> (Write out unit price) <u>(9)</u>	<u>37,800.00</u>
37	Compacted Dense Graded Aggregate 50 CY @ \$ <u>1.00</u> per CY <u>one Dollar</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>50.00</u>
38	1 1/2" Clean Stone 50 CY @ \$ <u>1.00</u> per CY <u>one Dollar</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>50.00</u>
39	HMA Milling, 3" or Less 33,625 SY @ \$ <u>3.85</u> per SY <u>Three Dollars Eighty Five Cents</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>129,456.25</u>
40	HMA Pavement Repair 750 SY @ \$ <u>1.00</u> per SY <u>one Dollar</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>750.00</u>
41	Tack Coat 3,365 GALLONS @ \$ <u>3.90</u> per GAL <u>three Dollars and ninety cents</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>13,123.50</u>
42	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 4,090 TONS @ \$ <u>98.00</u> per TON <u>Ninety Eight Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>400,820.00</u>
43	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Variable Thickness 514 TONS @ \$ <u>90.00</u> per TON <u>Ninety Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>46,260.00</u>
44	Traffic Stripe, 4" Wide Yellow 11,664 LF @ \$ <u>0.75</u> per LF <u>Seventy Five Cents</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>8,748.00</u>

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**  
**ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES**  
**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
February 2024

45	Traffic Stripe, 4" Wide White 100 LF @ \$ <u>0.75</u> per LF <u>Safety Five Cents</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>75.00</u>
46	Traffic Marking, 8" Wide White 3,835 LF @ \$ <u>1.55</u> per LF <u>One Dollar Fifty Five Cents</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>5,944.25</u>
47	Traffic Marking, 24" Wide White 674 LF @ \$ <u>5.00</u> per LF <u>Five Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>3,370.00</u>
48	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3 1,060 SY @ \$ <u>2.00</u> per SY <u>Two Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>2,120.00</u>
49	Topsoiling, 5" Thick 1,060 SY @ \$ <u>6.00</u> per SY <u>Six Dollars</u> (Write out unit price)	<u>6,360.00</u>
50	Asphalt Price Adjustment 10,000 DOLLARS @ \$1.00 per DOLLAR One Dollar and Zero Cents (Write out unit price)	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
51	Fuel Price Adjustment 5,000 DOLLARS @ \$1.00 per DOLLAR One Dollar and Zero Cents (Write out unit price)	<u>\$5,000.00</u>
52	Allowance 10,000 DOLLARS @ \$1.00 per DOLLAR One Dollar and Zero Cents (Write out unit price)	<u>\$10,000.00</u>

**TOTAL AMOUNT BID**

**FY2022 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

**Item Nos. 1 through 52:**

One million three Hundred Eighty one  
thousand Nine Hundred twenty Six Dollars and

\$ 1,381,926.50

Fifty Cents

**PROPOSAL (Continued)**

The undersigned bidder submitting this proposal or bid certifies and affirms that such bid is genuine and not collusive; that said bidder has not colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any bidder or person, to put in a sham bid, or that such other persons shall refrain from bidding, and has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by said bidder or any other bidder or fix any overhead, profit or cost element of said bid price, or that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the OWNER or any person interested in the proposed contract; and further, that such bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted this bid, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto to any association or to any member or agent thereof; and, that no member of the OWNER'S Officials or Employees of said OWNER is interested directly or indirectly in the bid or in any portion of the bid, nor in the Contract or in part of the Contract which may be awarded the undersigned on the basis of such bid.

Signed this 17 day of December, 2024

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

Bidder

By Jacqueline Vale  
(Signature of Individual, Partner,  
or Officer Signing the Proposal)  
Jacqueline Vale

(SEAL)

(Seal is required if Bidder is a  
Corporation)

managing member  
Title

Address Black Rock Enterprises, LLC  
1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD  
OLD BRIDGE, NJ  
08857

Phone 732-967-6400

Fax 732-967-6402

Email Info@BlackRockNJ.com

**NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT FORM  
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

This notice of intent must be completed and included as part of each bidder's proposal. Failure to submit this form will be cause for rejection of the bid as non-responsive.

Please check one of the below-listed boxes:

☐ If awarded this contract, I will engage subcontractors to provide certain goods and/or services.

ALL BIDDERS THAT INTEND TO ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS MUST ALSO SUBMIT A COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED SUBCONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN WITH THEIR BID PROPOSALS. BIDDERS SHOULD ALSO SUBMIT A NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTOR AS WELL AS ANY LICENSES HELD BY SUBCONTRACTORS WITH THEIR BID PROPOSAL.

☐ If awarded this contract, I do not intend to engage subcontractors to provide any goods and/or services.

**ALL BIDDERS THAT DO NOT INTEND TO ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS MUST ATTEST THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATION:**

I hereby certify that if the award is granted to my firm and if I determine at any time during the course of the contract to engage subcontractors to provide certain goods and/or services, I will submit the Subcontractor Utilization Plan for approval to the Business Administrator or his legal representative in advance of any such engagement of subcontractors. Additionally, I certify that in engaging subcontractors, I will make a good faith effort to achieve the subcontracting set-aside goals established for this contract, and I will attach to the plan documentation of such efforts.

Respectfully submitted by:

*Jacqueline Vale*

Signature

*Jacqueline Vale*

Name, typed or printed

*managing member*

Title

*Black Rock Enterprises, LLC*

Name of Firm

**1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD  
OLD BRIDGE, NJ  
08857**

Business Address/Zip

*732-967-6100*

Telephone

*732-967-6102*

Fax

(Seal—if bid is by a corporation)



PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Straight Edge Striping  
ADDRESS 201 Carlton Avenue  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex NJ 08846  
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3001  
FAX NO. 732-302-3002  
TRADE Striping  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_